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Past President (2017) - D10 Director (2019) 

Kelly Williams  

Spouse:  Lindsay 

Employer:  Greenbrier Golf & Country Club 

Mobile:  (859) 312-5927 

Email:  kwilliams@greenbriergcc.com 

2179 Bahama Road 

Lexington, KY 40509 

 President (2017) 

Ralph Landrum  

Spouse:  Mary Pat 

Employer:  World of Golf 

Mobile:  (859) 802-3478 

Email:  rlandrum@pga.com 

228 College Park Drive 

Crestview Hills, KY 41017 

   

Vice President (2017) 

Pete Garvey  

Spouse:  Lisa 

Employer:  Idle Hour Country Club 

Mobile:  (859) 608.4653 

Email:  pgarvey@pga.com 

1815 Richmond Road 

Lexington, KY 40502 

 Secretary (2017) 

Craig Heibert  

Spouse:  Amie 

Employer:  Shawnee Golf Course 

Mobile:  (502) 210-1207 

Email:  cheibert@mac.com 

460 Northwestern Parkway 

Louisville, KY 40212 

   

District 1 Director (2017) 

Brad Hicks  

Spouse:  Deedra 

Employer:  Keene Trace (Champions Course) 

Mobile:  (859) 492-9207 

Email:  bhicks@keenetracegolf.com 

20 Avenue of Champions 

Nicholasville, KY 40356 

 District 2 Director (2018) 

Barry Bonifield  

Spouse:  Diana 

Employer:  Crescent Hill Golf Course 

Mobile:  (502) 819-8273 

Email:  barryb7208@aol.com 

11309 Coolwood Road 

Louisville, KY 40223 

   

District 3 Director (2016) 

Barry Payne  

Spouse:  Jettie 

Employer:  Golf Business Solutions 

Mobile:  (270) 484-6200 

Email:  barrypayne@pga.com 

10905 Pembroke Road 

Pembrooke, KY 42266 

 At-Large Director (2017) 

Charles Whelan  

Spouse:  Katrina 

Employer:  City of Owensboro 

Mobile:  (270) 302-8402 

Email:  whelance@owensboro.org 

400 Booth Field Raod 

Owensboro, KY 42301 

   

At-Large Director (2017) 

Danny Baron  

Spouse:  Shannon 

Employer:  Hurstbourne Country Club 

Mobile:  (502) 551-9889 

Email:  dbaron@hurstbournecc.com 

6608 Arbor Ridge Drive 

Crestwood, KY 40014 

 At-Large Director (2018) 

Sara Stephens  

Spouse:  Andrew 

Employer:  Stephens Golf Academy 

Mobile:  (859) 414-1791 

Email:  sara@stephensgolfacademy.com 

961 Whirlaway Drive 

Union, KY 41091 
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At-Large Director (2018) 

Kevin Main  

Spouse:  Shannon 

Employer:  Kentucky State Parks 

Mobile:  (812) 987-6288 

Email:  Kevin.main@ky.gov 

8280 Cunningham Sarles Road 

Borden, IN 47106 

 Assistant/Apprentice President (2016) 

Will Schneider  

Spouse:  Erin 

Employer:  Harmony Landing 

Mobile:  (859) 797-3664 

Email:  will.schneider@pga.com 

13201 Reading Road 

Goshen, KY 40026 

   

Assistant/Apprentice President Elect (2017) 

Robert Costello  

Spouse:  Abigail 

Employer:  Wildwood Country Club 

Mobile:  (502) 439-8000 

Email:  mcostello@pga.com 

3111 Dogwood Drive 

Louisville, KY 40200 

 PGA Employee Consultant 

Keith Fischer  

Spouse:  Amanda 

Employer:  PGA of America 

Mobile:  (937) 475-4509 

Email:  kfischer@pgahq.com 

3813 Strathmoor Drive 

Ketterig, OH 45429 

   

Executive Director 

Steve McMillen  

Spouse:  Marla 

Employer:  Golf House Kentucky 

Mobile:  (502) 779-0986 

Email:  smcmillen@kygolf.org 

1116 Elmore Just Drive 

Louisville, KY 40245 

 Director, Competitions 

Bill Coomer  

Spouse:  Sharon 

Employer:  Golf House Kentucky 

Mobile:  (502) 649-7980 

Email:  bcoomer@kygolf.org 

1116 Elmore Just Drive 

Louisville, KY 40245 

   

Director, Junior Golf 

Chris Redle  

Spouse:  Leslie 

Employer:  Golf House Kentucky 

Mobile:  (502) 338-4388 

Email:  credle@kygolf.org 

1116 Elmore Just Drive 

Louisville, KY 40245 

 Director, Player Development 

Kim Shafer  

Spouse:  Steve 

Employer:  Golf House Kentucky 

Mobile:  (502) 664-9425 

Email:  kshafer@kygolf.org 

1116 Elmore Just Drive 

Louisville, KY 40245 

 
Director Association Services 

Sidney Overman 

Employer:  Golf House Kentucky 

Mobile:  (217) 714-3271 

Email:  soverman@kygolf.org 

1116 Elmore Just Drive 

Louisville, KY 40245 

 Executive Assistant 

Connie Saner 

Spouse:  Matt 

Employer:  Golf House Kentucky 

Mobile:  (502) 640-5328 

Email:  csaner@kygolf.org 

1116 Elmore Just Drive 

Louisville, KY 40245 



Kentucky PGA  

Board of Directors and Staff Directory 
 

U p d a t e d  |  J a n u a r y  1 1 ,  2 0 1 7    P a g e  | 3 

 


